

Ct. Cases 1216/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. ANIL
(Rajouri Garden)

16.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.

AR for the complainant submits that matter is reported to have already been settled with connected cases.

Accused submits that due to financial difficulty he could not pay settlement amount and sought some time for making payment.

Heard.

List the matter for confirmation of payment on 07.03.2026 with connected cases.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.02.2026 (sy)